

Vision: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the recognized leader in identifying future workforce issues and developing appropriate responses to those issues.

Mission: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the catalyst for comprehensive workforce development strategies that address both employer and jobseeker needs.

## General Membership Meeting Agenda Studio 4 Live Room @ High School for Recording Arts 1166 University Ave W., St Paul, MN 55104

2:00	* Tour of High School for Recording Arts (optional)	HSRA Students
2:30	Call to Order, Announcements and Land Acknowledgement	Elisa Rasmussen
2:35	Welcome to High School for Recording Arts	Scott Herold
2:40	Approve Consent Agenda April Meeting Agenda February Meeting Minutes WIB Financial Report WIB Executive Committee At-Large Member Appointment – Johnson One-Stop Operator Request for Quotes 2023 WIB-Workforce Solutions Annual Report	Elisa Rasmussen
2:45	WIOA Adult and Dislocated Worker Vendor Request for Proposals	Ling Becker
2:50	2024-2027 WIOA Local and Regional Plans	Ling Becker
2:55	WIB Bylaws Amendments	Ling Becker
3:00	Youth Champions Awards Presentations	Aalayha Traub
3:30	Comments from the DEED Commissioner	Commissioner Matt Varilek
3:55	Other	Elisa Rasmussen
4:00	Adjourn	Elisa Rasmussen
4:00	* Tour of High School for Recording Arts (optional)	HSRA Students

<sup>\*</sup> Tours of High School for Recording Arts will be offered to all attendees right before the meeting at 2pm or following the meeting at 4pm.

Next meeting: Thursday, June 6, 2024, 2:30-4pm – Plato Conference Center, 90 W. Plato Blvd., Saint Paul